EWC GROUP SRL
TRANSFORMERS
Power and Distribution Transformers
(oil-filled, cast-resin and dry-type)
EWC GROUP srl designs and produces below transformers:
 HV/MV or MV/MV oil immersed power transformers up to
63 MVA – 170 kV.
 MV/LV dry type cast-resin distribution transformers up to 5 MVA

55°C.
Classes of insulation 12-17.5-24 -36 Kv
Standards IEC EN 60076
ELECTRICAL DATA - FOR  11kV MV NETWORK
DELTA/STAR+n - Dyn11 GROUP
TRASFORMatori trifasi per distribuzione
elettricadi tipo mec adatto per ambienti
tropicali – temp. 55 °C
CLASSE D’ISOLAMENTO 12-17,5-24-36 KV
STANDARD IEC EN 60076
DATI ELETTRICI – PER  RETI MT 11KV
TRIANGOLO/STELLA+n – GRUPPO Dyn11
Rated Pfe Io Pcc Vcc EFFICIENCY EFFICIENCY Voltage drop NOISE
Type Power no-load losses no-load curr load losses Imped  cos f = 1  cos f  =  0.9 DV % LEVEL
kVA W A W % 100% 75% 50% 100% 75% 50% cosf=1 cosf=0.9 dB(A)
EWC-T-D-O-0050-0000 50 190 2,8 1100 4 97,43 97,83 98,09 97,12 97,55 97,83 2,2 3,44 45
EWC-T-D-O-0100-0000 100 210 2,2 1750 4 98,04 98,41 98,71 97,80 98,22 98,56 1,75 3,14 49
EWC-T-D-O-0250-0000 250 400 1,8 3400 4 98,48 98,77 99,00 98,29 98,62 98,89 1,36 2,86 55
EWC-T-D-O-0400-0000 400 650 1,6 4600 4 98,69 98,92 99,10 98,52 98,79 99,00 1,15 2,70 58
EWC-T-D-O-0630-0000 630 900 1,5 6500 4 98,83 99,04 99,20 98,68 98,92 99,11 1,03 2,61 60
EWC-T-D-O-1000-0000 1000 1300 0,9 10500 6 98,82 99,04 99,22 98,66 98,92 99,12 1,05 3,52 63
EWC-T-D-O-1600-0000 1600 1700 0,9 17000 6 98,83 99,06 99,26 98,67 98,94 99,17 1,06 3,53 66
EWC-T-D-O-2000-0000 2000 2100 0,8 21000 6 98,85 99,07 99,27 98,69 98,95 99,18 1,05 3,52 68
EWC-T-D-O-2500-0000 2500 2500 0,8 26500 6 98,84 99,07 99,27 98,68 98,95 99,18 1,06 3,53 71
EWC-T-D-O-3000-0000 3000 3500 0,8 30500 6,50 98,87 99,08 99,26 98,71 98,96 99,17 1,02 3,71 81
WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS PESI E DIMENSIONI
Rated  WEIGHTS  (KG) DIMENSIONS   (MM)
Type Power Mag. core Windings Dielectric Complete Wheel
kVA OIL L P H IR D F

TYPE– TEMP.  55°C.
Classes of insulation 24/24/95 kV
Standards IEC EN 60076-11
WITH REDUCED LOSSES
ELECTRICAL DATA - FOR  11kV MV NETWORK
DELTA/STAR+n - Dyn11 GROUP
TRASFORMatori trifasi per distribuzione
elettrica di tipO SECCO – temp. 55 °C
CLASSE D’ISOLAMENTO 24/24/95 Kv
STANDARD IEC EN 60076-11
A PERDITE RIDOTTE
DATI ELETTRICI – PER  RETI MT 11KV
TRIANGOLO/STELLA+n – GRUPPO Dyn11
Type Power no-load losses no-load curr load losses Imped  cos f = 1  cos f  =  0.9 DV % LEVEL
kVA W A W % 100% 75% 50% 100% 75% 50% cosf=1 cosf=0.9 dB(A)
EWC-T-D-R-0050-0000 50 350 3,0 880 6 97,59 97,79 97,77 97,34 97,56 97,53 1,93 4,18 60
EWC-T-D-R-0100-0000 100 480 2,5 2100 6 97,49 9783 98,03 97,21 97,59 97,82 2,26 4,43 62
EWC-T-D-R-0160-0000 160 650 2,3 2950 6 97,80 98,11 98,29 97,56 97,91 98,11 2,00 4,24 65
EWC-T-D-R-0200-0000 200 800 2,2 3100 6 98,09 98,33 98,45 97,88 98,15 98,28 1,72 4,04 66
EWC-T-D-R-0250-0000 250 900 2,0 3350 6 98,33 98,54 98,63 98,15 98,38 98,48 1,51 3,87 68
EWC-T-D-R-0315-0000 315 1030 1,8 4000 6 98,43 98,63 98,73 98,26 98,48 98,59 1,44 3,81 70
EWC-T-D-R-0400-0000 400 1200 1,5 5100 6 98,45 98,66 98,78 98,28 98,52 98,64 1,45 3,82 71
EWC-T-D-R-0500-0000 500 1400 1,5 6100 6 98,52 98,73 98,84 98,36 98,59 98,71 1,39 3,77 72
EWC-T-D-R-0630-0000 630 1650 1,3 6800 6 98,68 98,86 98,95 98,53 98,73 98,83 1,25 3,66 73
EWC-T-D-R-0800-0000 800 2000 1,3 8200 6 98,74 98,91 98,99 98,60 98,79 98,89 1,20 3,62 76
EWC-T-D-R-1000-0000 1000 2300 1,2 9800 6 98,81 98,97 99,06 98,67 98,86 98,96 1,15 3,58 77
EWC-T-D-R-1250-0000 1250 2600 1,2 11500 6 98,89 99,04 99,13 98,76 98,94 99,04 1,10 3,53 79
EWC-T-D-R-1600-0000 1600 3300 1,2 13200 6 98,98 99,11 99,18 98,87 99,02 99,09 1,00 3,46 80
EWC-T-D-R-2000-0000 2000 4000 1,1 15500 6 99,03 99,16 99,22 98,93 99,07 99,13 1,02 3,91 81
EWC-T-D-R-2500-0000 2500 4900 1,0 19900 6 99,02 99,15 99,22 98,91 99,06 99,13 1,11 4,42 82
WEIGHTS AND DIMENSIONS PESI E DIMENSIONI
TYPE POWER TOTAL WEIGHT DIMENSIONS   (MM)
kVA (kg) L P H I D F
EWC-T-D-R-0050-0000 50 490 1180 650 1040 520 125 40